as Whole-time Director of the Company, designated as 
“Executive Chairman”, with effect from April 1, 2016 for a 
period of 3 (three) years, not liable to retire by rotation, on 
the following terms and conditions:-

A. 	 Total Remuneration: 5% of Net Profits or  
` 15,00,00,000 (` Fifteen Crores only) per annum, 
whichever is higher, with the authority granted 
to the Board of Directors to determine the total 
remuneration as recommended by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee and revise it from time to 
time within the limits stipulated in this Resolution.

[...]

Director of the Company, designated as “Executive Vice 
Chairman” of the Company, for a period of 3 (three) years, 
w.e.f. November 13, 2015 not liable to retire by rotation, on 
the following terms and conditions:

A.	 Total Remuneration: 5% of Net Profits or  
` 15,00,00,000 (` Fifteen Crores only) per annum, 
whichever is higher, with the authority granted 
to the Board of Directors to determine the total 
remuneration as recommended by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee and revise it from time to 
time within the limits stipulated in this Resolution.